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HR 1549
Preservation of Antibiotics for Medical Treatment Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 17, 2009
Current Status: Committee Hearings Held.
Latest Action: Committee Hearings Held.  (Jul 13, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1549 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (128 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Mar 17, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 18, 2009

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 24, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Mar 31, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Apr 22, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Apr 29, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 7, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 7, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jul 8, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 8, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jul 10, 2009

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jul 28, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 17, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Oct 14, 2009

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Oct 20, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Oct 21, 2009

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Oct 26, 2009

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Oct 26, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 29, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Dec 1, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Dec 7, 2009

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Dec 7, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Dec 7, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Dec 11, 2009

Rep. Adler, John H. [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Dec 19, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Dec 19, 2009

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Dec 19, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Jan 21, 2010

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Mar 15, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Mar 25, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Apr 16, 2010

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Apr 26, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA May 11, 2010

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL May 18, 2010

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY May 25, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Jul 22, 2010

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jul 28, 2010

Rep. Obey, David R. [D-WI-7] D · WI Jul 28, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 29, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Aug 10, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Aug 10, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Aug 10, 2010

Rep. Dicks, Norman D. [D-WA-6] D · WA Dec 1, 2010

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Dec 1, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Dec 1, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Dec 21, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Dec 22, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 18, 2009

Rules Committee House Hearings By (full committee) Jul 13, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 619 Related bill Mar 17, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Mar 17, 2009) 

Preservation of Antibiotics for Medical Treatment Act of 2009 - Amends the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act to

require the Secretary of Health and Human Services to deny an application for a new animal drug that is a critical

antimicrobial animal drug unless the applicant demonstrates that there is a reasonably certainty of no harm to human

health due to the development of antimicrobial resistance attributable to the nontherapeutic use of the drug. Defines

"critical antimicrobial animal drug" as a drug intended for use in food-producing animals that contains specified antibiotics

or other drugs used in humans to treat or prevent disease or infection caused by microorganisms.

Requires the Secretary to withdraw approval of a nontherapeutic use of such drugs in food-producing animals two years

after the date of enactment of this Act unless certain safety requirements are met. Directs specified congressional

committees to hold hearings on the implementation of such a withdrawal of approval.

Actions Timeline

Jul 13, 2009: Committee Hearings Held.
Mar 18, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 17, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 17, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E689)
Mar 17, 2009: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Mar 17, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Rules, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Mar 17, 2009: Referred to House Rules
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